

>EXCOR

Owner

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P TO

GSD106445

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CARRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RED COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Babcock Fence Co. 214 Riverview Lane Lowell, OH 45744

DATE PRIN		TE	IMS OF SA	Œ	Ş	HIP VIA	F.(3.8.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/14/ BID OPENING DATE					<u></u>	2.7	075117110	TTUE A	1.7004
	Home	05/19/	0.00000.00	not:			OPENING		1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEN	N NUMBER	UNF	PRICE	AMOUNT
0001		1	LS		988-15				\$51,000.00
	NEW FE	-	R PAR	KING	LOT AT	BLDG#86			
			RE	QUEST	FOR QU (RFQ)	NOITATON			The second secon
						ASING DIV			
	IS SOL	ICITIN	G BID	S TO	PROVIDE	THE AGEN Installati	CY WITH	ALL	"
	CHAIN-	LINK F	ENCE	AT BU	ILDING	#84 (GREE	NBROOKE	BUILDING	
						IN CHARLE		21	
						IELD ON AP			1
		TEREST	ED PA	RTIES	ARE RE	QUIRED TO	ATTEND	THIS	
	IN DIS	QUALIF	ICATI	ON OF	THE BI	D. NO ON	E PERSON		
						 IADE AVAIL	ABLE FOR	ALL	
	POTENT	IAL BI	DDERS	TO C	OMPLETE	. THIS W	ILL SERV	E AS THE	
	PRE-BI	D. FA	ILURE	TO P	ROVIDE	YOUR COMP	ANY AND		JAWEN'
	IN DIS	QUALIF	ICATI	ON OF	THE BI	D. THE S	TATE WIL	L NOT	
	THE BI	DDER I	S RES	PONSI	BLE FOR	ENSURING UIRED ON	THEY HA	VE	200 MY 19 A 10: 3
	SHEET.					ON AND TH			FIRST AND DIVISION STATE OF WV
		-0.7	\mathcal{I}	SEE REV	EASE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND GO	 NOMIONS		7712 01 11 1
GNATURE		4-6	2			TELEPHONE 740	896 2211	DATE	5/18/2010

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available in the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available. this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entitles
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of the Virginia to the particular acquires and the state of the particular a West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.
- I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of opening. Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6)



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NU	MBER	
GSD1	0644	5

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

SH-P TO

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

		тер	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	A		FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT	soonggayayayaya araa									
	04/14/2010		2010			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01:	30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		05/19/	Sec. (30) (30) (30)	CAT				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUM	BER .				
	<u> </u>									
		INT ACC	имш л	NV RE	SPONSIBIL	ITY FOR	AB	IDDER-S		
		· ^	CMDIC	TC TH	E PRE-RID	ATTEND	IANUL	. SHEE!	N	
	PALLUR	TON ME	PENII	FST T	HAT ALL P	OTENTIA	L BI	DDERS INCL	UDE	
	TUETO	C-MATI	ADDR	ESS A	ND FAX NU	MBER.				
	1			•					1	
ч	ALL PO	TENTTA	BID	DERS	ARE REQUE	STED TO	ARF	RIVE PRIOR	TO	
	***** C*	********	TIME	FUB	THE PRE-B	ID. RI	ום עטן.	(2 MUG WWWT	VE	
	ATE	DIST DD	TOP T	N THE	DISMISSA	L OF IH	順告 注意	CHNICAL		
		പാ വെ സ്	UC DO	C_BTT	N WTII RE	PERMII	ピレ	O STOR TIES		
		or Lillo	ADDTY		TER CONCLU	SIDN OF	1 1111	IECUNICAL		
	BODTTO	ON DE T		E-RIT	I. RIIT DUK	ING ANY	(Su)2EMAEH 1 4	K.	
	OF THE	E PRE-B	ID WI	LL NO	T BE PERM	ITTED T	nos.	GN THE		
	ATTENI	DANCE S	HEET.							
	1			1		-uzo BE	00.154	T MUCT BE	l	
]	TECHN	ICAL QU	ESTIC	NS C	NCERNING	IHIS PK	THE	THE WEST		
	SUBMI'	TTED IN	WRIT	ING]	O KRISIA	PERKELL	V WV	THE WEST	ļ	
	VIRGI	NIA STA	TE PL	IRCHAS	ING DIVIS	TON ATE	VI	Λ ΕΔΧ ΔΤ	1	
	ADDRE	SS SHOW	NIN	IHE I	ODY OF TH	PATOTOS	FF	RRELLOWV.GC	ıν.	
	304-5	58-4115	, UR	ATA	MATE WILE	CATONS I	IS M	AY 5, 2010	1	
	DEADL	INE FUR	ALL	HECHI	CC ANV	TECHNIC	ΔΙ	QUESTIONS		
	AT TH	E CLUSE	UP 1	VNCME	DED RY FO	RMAL AI	DDEN	DUM TO THIS	3	
	RECEI	AFD MIT	L DE	ANSWI	PURCHAST	ic DIVIS	SION	AFTER THE		
	PK01F	INE HAS	IAPO	ED.	, skomer					
	DEADL	THE HAS	LAL				1			
	EXHIB	TT F		1			ŀ			
				1						
	WEST	VIRGINI	A CO	DE 21	-10-5 PRO'	VIDES T	HAT:	ANY SOLIC	ITA-	
	1		electric Ti	al TMDI	かいほこがこがて コ	CUNSTRIII	ши	N COMINACI		
		DEO FAC	Nu 1/101	מחתום '	THAT SURM	IIS A B.	TIN E	OK THE MONI	(} .1 ∓ **** 5 1	
	A CONTRACT	T AT TI	HE CAL	ME TT	MIE AN AFF	IIIVALI 1	UFL	OLLETWINGE .	WIIU	
	I		LIA	OCCD.	NDIIC-ERFI	- WIIRKP	1_ ALE	VLLTDWATI		
1		DE 0101	ıàrın Ai	um Cili	DIMITTY SIN W	IIM IME	עדמו	MO EATHER	 > T T	
Į	OF 711	E VENDO	וסוכו		TIANCE WILL	H THE F	KONT	STOKE OF W		
	-			יור מוכי	THE WEST	AIKRIN	IM U	COE · LWIFO		
	TO SU	BMIT T	HE SI	GNED	DRUG-FREE	WUKKPL	ALE	AFFIDAVIT		
				SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND C	ONDITIO	ŅS		
SIGNATURE		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>		TELEPHONE			DATE	
			EN				$\overline{}$	ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE								PACE AROVE I		
£ 4 17	int nex	SONIOINIO	TOPE	→ INICIT Output Description Output Descrip	ひて バススメニ ストル	VUILDEGE	-C 101 3-C	PAI. PACI 10 P 1 A	44 D-1 F	12 AFLICANI



VENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFO NUMBER Quotation

P

GSD106445

SEE SPECIFICATIONS

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FREIGHT TERMS FOB. SHIPVIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 04/14/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 05/19/2010 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNITPRICE CAT NO ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED THE AGENCY WILL ISSUE A WRITTEN NOTICE IS RECEIVED. TO PROCEED TO THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF (XX) INSURANCE: LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN

TO DECLINOTED NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



DOCZM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHAP

AFO NUMBER	
GSD106445	

PAGE	je s
	4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 05/19/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30 PM COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$1,000,000.00. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. BIDDER SHALL BID AS A BID BOND. CREDIT, OR BOND FITE CHECK CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND
COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$1,000,000.00. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.
COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$1,000,000.00. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.
COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$1,000,000.00. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A CREDIT SUBMITTED AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.
() BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.
COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REGULATION. THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION,
ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEHENT ON HAITHAN \$50,000 AND, PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND,
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE
FIGNATURE
TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOV

TO DECENDED TO DECLINGED NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P TO

RFQ NUMBER	* 2
GSD106445	

PA	GE 💮
	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

 -							***********	F.O.B.		FREIG	HTTERMS
DATE PRINTE	D	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA						
04/14/2	2010					BID	OPEN	ING TIME	0	1:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/19/		CAT	ITEM NUMBE	San San Maria		UNIT PRICE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MOUNT
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP	NO.	, Latinosiae.					<u> </u>	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1		ተሀሮ ሮ	DST	OF STEEL	IS		
<u> </u> -	IN THI	E CASE	OF ST	EL ON	LY, WHERE	THE C	0.00	O POUNDS	OF		
_	MORE	THAN \$5	0,000	OR WH	EKE MUKE	: 1 ለሮር	FPT	ONLY ALU	MINU	M	
	STEEL	ARE RE	FE: D	וווות איני	STATE WI	D IN T	HE U	NITED ST	ATES	•	
	GLASS	, טו סי הודדות.	TTEM	S OF M	S PRODUCE	OR EQU	IPME	NT PURCH	ASEU	'	
	EUB II Im wn:	SE AT T	HE SI	TE OF	PUBLIC WO	RKS SH	ALL	BE WADE	OF.		
	DOMES	TIC ALL	MINUM	, GLAS	S OR STEE	L, UNL	.E55	18E COS	100		-
	THE P	RODUCT	IS LE	SS TH	N \$50,000	TO WOR	KS P	ROJECTS			
	POUND	S OF ST	TEEL A	KE DO	-D TM LODE	10					
		CH MADE	ALIIM	TNUM.	GLASS OR	STEEL	PROI	OUCTS MAY	BE		
	POKET	TED ON!	Y IF	THE C	GLASS OR DST OF DOM	ESTIC	PROI	OUCTS IS	177 7		
	TO BE	UNREAS	SONABL	E. S	UCH COST I	S UNRI	EASO	EUBEICH AVRFF TL	MADE	:	
]	20% 0	R MORE	HIGHE	R THA	N THE BID	PRICE	CI ASS	OR STE	EL		
	PRODU	ICTS.	IF THE	DOME	2110 MEGUI	icen T	N A	SUBSTAN	TIAL		
	PRODU	CTS TO	BE SU	PPLIE	S DEFINED	BY TH	E UN	ITED STA	TES		
	LABOR	SURPL	OF LAR	OR. F	OREIGN PRI	DUCTS	MAY	BE SUPP	LIED		
		TE DOM	CCTIC	PRIMI	(LIS AKE 31	2/4 011	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	HIGHER	IN		
	PRICE	THAN	THE FO	REIGN	MADE PRO	ристѕ.					
ļ			1			TOACT	HADE	R THE AB	OVE		
	IF, F	RIOR T	O THE	DENDI	NG OFFICE	R OF T	HE S	PENDING	UNIT	1	
	PROV	ISIONS,	TUAT	HERE	EXISTS A	BID FO	RLI	KE FOREI	GN		
	DETE	КИТИЕР Ситиер	LASS	R STE	EL THAT I	S REAS	ONAB	LE AND L	UWEK		
	THAN	THE LO	WEST	סם סו	MESTIC PR	DUCTS	TH	E SPENDI	מו חו		
	OFFI	CE MAY	REQUE	ST, IN	WRITING,	A KEE	NALU DOME	STIC PRO	DUCT	s.	
	REDU	CTION I	N THE	LOWES	WRITING, T BID FOR	FIR BI	D IF	THEY AR	E		
	ALL_	VENDORS	MUST	TINDIC	INUM, GLA	SS OR	STEE	L.			
	SUPP	LAING L	UKETO	ALU,							
	DEV	3/88									
	YEA.	J, J-									
1	1										
	EXHI	BIT 9									
	1						TO NO DEL	ANIS.	(4) (6) (6)	<u> </u>	
	1			SEEA	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND	POWDER	<u> </u>	D,	ATE	
SIGNATURE							 -		0.02143	ICES TO BE	NOTED ABOVE
·			ECIN				ľ	ADDRES	S CHAN	10E2 10 BE 1	101LD ADO 12

TO DECLINOSED NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation

KRI

GSD106445

304-558-2596

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

		480000000000000000000000000000000000000	MS OF SAL	c	SHIP VIA			O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
DATE PRIN			MO-CH COAS							
04/14/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010	05/19/	2010			BID	DPENING	TIME_	01:	30PM
		INTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMB	ER	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE										
	NOTICI PROJE	E FOR I CT ADDE	SSUAN Nda	CE &	ACKNOWLEDG	EMENT	OF CONS	TRUCTIO	N	
	TO AD	THE BV	THE F	กเเกษ	AND/OR AG ING SCHEDU DDENDA FOR	LE IN	T220 Y M G		ED	,
	AND A AND S AND L PURCH	LIST OPECIFICATION OF THE PER COPY	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	PART S FORW ON. IE ADI	INEER SHAL IES THAT H THE PROJE ARDED TO T THE ARCHIT ENDUM TO T ISSUED.	CT. T HE BUY	HE ADDE ER IN T GINEER	NDUM HE STAT SHALL A	E	
	INTER OPENI BUYER OPENI	ESTED F NG DATE WITHING DATE	ARTIE . A FOUF	S ANI Y ADI TEEN	END THE AD , IF NECES ENDUM SHOU (14) DAYS	SSARY, ILD BE PRIOR	RECEIVE TO THE	D BY TH		
	BIDDE DIVIS THAT SHALL	RS ANI SION. APPLY ALSO A PTION MA PURPOSI	THE TO APPLY	SAMI THE TO AI	D BE FORMA D TO THE RULES A ORIGINAL N ADDENDUM AN ADDENDUM ING A BID	E SIAI AND RE BIDDIN DOCUME M THAT	GULATION TO THE STATE OF THE ST	ONS MENT HE ONLY UED FOR		
	REV.	11/96			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
		BIT 10					ŀ			
	ADDE	ИДИМ АС	KNOWL	1	1					
	**********		<u> </u>	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TH	RMS AND C	ONDITIONS		DATE	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DAIE	
TITLE			FEIN			<u> </u>		ADDRESS CH	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TO BE AND AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE I ABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD106445

PAGE 7

KRISTA FERRELL	ADDRESS CORRES	PONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
	KRISTA FERREL!	<u>_</u>
511 (1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	304-558-2596	

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Babcock Fence Co. 214 Riverview Lane Cowell, OH 45744

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

DATE PRINT	ED) STER	MS OF SAL	E	SH	PVIA		C.B.		FREIGHT TER	MS
04/14/	and the second second						505117110	TIME	0.1 4.7	30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/19/	2010			BID	OPENING				
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM.	NUMBER	UN	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>						i
					<u> </u>				_		
	I HERI	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT	OF THE FO	LLOWING	CHECKE!	ן ע		
	ADDENI	OUM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE	NECESSAR CIFICATIO	N. ETC.	IONS TO	ĺ		
	MA LKI	JPUSAL,	PLAN	S AND	JUN SIL	J., 1071.20					
	ADDEN	DUM NOS	. :						Ì		
			M	らつ			1		\		
	NO. 1	•	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	:/0:	• • • •						
	NO. 2	4	. { <i>!\t</i>	PΖ.			1		ļ		
		•	M	1				•	'		
	NO. 3	•	<i> .!</i> . [.	<i>(</i>							
	NO 6								ĺ		
	NO. 4	•									
	NO. 5	•									
			T11A T	EATI	HDE TO	CONFIRM 7	HE RECE	IPT OF	тн		
	I UND	ERSTANI Dum(S)	MAY R	F CAL	SE FOR	REJECTION	OF THE	BIDS.			
			ì	1							
W	VENDO	R MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAN	A TAHT C	Y VERBA	L TNC ANV	,		
	REPRE	SENTAT	ON MA	DE OF	ASSUME ETWEEN	D TO BE NVENDOR'S	REPRESE	NTATIVE	s		
	A NID A	NV STAT	F PER	SONNE	EL IS NO	T BINDING	j, UNLY	1110			
	INFOR	MATION	ISSUE	IN TN	WRITING	AND ADD	ED IO IH	E			
	SPECI	FICATIO	NS) BY	AN C	FFACIAL	ADDENDU	IS BIN	DING.	1		
	1 . /		11/ .	\mathscr{U}_{-}	XI(x)	X					
	[].		K <	1.0		s	IGNATURE	:			
	1/	9 1	Ic L	Lour	0 (0)	_					
	1 12	THILLE	1/7.1.	Y.u.	η 		MPANY]		
	1	5/18	1/20	10		D	ATE				
	• • • • •	٠ - ١٠٠٧ مرو									
	REV.	11/96									
		~									
		100	//	A ER	EVERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CO			DATE	71.012012	
SIGNATURE		(-1-6		/ \		TELEFOONE C	740 896 Z	2211		5/18/2010	
TITLE	0./	1	FEIN 31-	1246	760					O BE NOTED A	BOVE
OWO	<u>v_/</u>			- 1410F	PAT ABARATT A	AND ANDRESS	INI COACE	AROVE LA	REIEC	J.(/EVIUUU:	



TOOK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ť

GSD106445

PAGE 8

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

AND ADDDESS IN SDACE AROVE LARELED 'VENDOR'

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FOB. SHIPVIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 04/14/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 05/19/2010 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. 25305. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Kabcock Fence Co CONTRACTORS NAME: WV.03111 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO .: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS ANY OTHER SOURCE, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 2010 8962211



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T O GSD106445

PAGE 9

ADDI	ESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AL
RISTA	FERRELL

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	red	TERM	SOFSALE		SHIPVIA		F	0:8		FREIGHT TERMS
04/14/	2010				<u></u>	RTD C	PENING	TIME	01:	30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	A 400 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100	05/19/2 NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMB		ar a	ITPRICE		AMOUNT
LINE				NO.						
	OR ALT DESCRI	BED IN	THE A	RMAT ABOVE	ION PROVID Paragraph	ED FRO	THE S	OURCES OF NO	AS	
	FOR BA		CY PRO _ AND	VOID	ENT THE VE ION, THE S , AND TERM	LAIC I'I	3: DE-11		S	
- Annual Control of the Control of t	REV.	5/2009				į				
				NO	TICE					
	İ		l		UBMITTED *					
	,	PURCHAS	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATION TREET, EAS					
	THE E	NVELOPE	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS INF	ORMATIO BE CON	N ON T	HE FACE D:	OF	
	SEALE	D BID								
	BUYER	:		KRIS	TA FERREL	L-FILE	21			
	REQ.				106445					
	BID	PENING	DATE:	04/	29/2010					
	BID	PENING	TIME:	1:3	O PM					
				SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS		DATE	
SIGNATURE					,		-	ADDRESS CH	ANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE		ļ	FEIN							

INCEST MAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LABELED VENDOR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

8 H P GSD106445

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Fabrock Fence Co. 214 Riverview Lane Cawell, Ott 45744

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

DATE PRINT	e n	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	MS OF SAL	Б	SI	IIP VIA	000 E		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/14/2	2010	*****				7.7		DEL	ING TIME	01:	30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		05/19/		CAT		NUMBER NUMBER	U	JPEN	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	QUAI	VTTV	UOP	CAT NO)1EM	NOMBER					
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER I	N CASE	IT	ıs	NECESSARY		
		74	0_8	796	22.7'					Ì	
	PLEASE	PRINT	ILLT C IT	MINTE!	'l »	PERSON	то	COI	NTACT		La Control Con
	-	·/	Mil	he	<u>Babco</u>	<u>J</u> C					
					un of Pi	-n 65D1	06	445	***** TOTA	AL:	\$51,000.00
	****	* THIS	IS	IHE EI	VD OF RE	- Ų 63D1					,
	2		<u> </u>								
		_									
a		$\langle \cdot \rangle /$			 REVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS A	VD C	ONDIT	ONS		
SIGNATURE //	/	#	/(_		IN VIETNAM SING	TELEPHO	NE	408	7962211	DATE	5/18/2010
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	y 0	FEIN 2	1 121	1910				ADDRESS CHA		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE	ner		2	-1290	PIGU POT NIAME	AND ADDR	FS:	SINS	SPACE ABOVE LA	BEL	ED 'VENDOR'

Greenbrooke Building Parking Lot Fence Project No. GSD 106445

GSD106445 BID FORM

PARKING LOT FENCE

Greenbrooke building
BID OR PROPOSAL
Pabcock Fence Company NAME OF BIDDER
214 Riverview Lane Lowell, OH 45744 ADRESS OF BIDDER
740 896 221) PHONE NUMBER
WV 03 1115 ww contractor's license no
We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents
BASE BID: All labor, materials and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents.
BASE BID AMOUNT for Fence, Gate and other specified work: Fifty one thousand dollars and no cents
(\$51,000,00)
(Total to be written in figures and words)

The Bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the OWNER reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any conditions of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms, and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within Sixty (60) consecutive calendar days following issuance of the OWNER'S written notice to proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the OWNER liquidated damages in the amount of \$100.00 per day

No work shall be performed prior to receipt of a signed Purchase Order and Notice to Proceed issued by the Owner Any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the OWNER'S written Notice to Proceed shall be at the Bidder's risk

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:
DATE: 5/18/2010
WV VENDOR NUMBER: WV031115
BY: (Signature in ink)
TITLE: OWNER
FIRM NAME: Babcock Fence Company
ADDRESS: 214 Riverview Cane Lowell, OH 45744

Greenbrooke Building Parking Lot Fence Project No. GSD 106445

References:	
Reference Name: Position: Address: Telephone Number: Project Name: Project Description:	Keith Mason Cinrainator Aframark 2419 Wash Blod Belpre OH 457H 740 423-2819 Numerous Chain Link Fence
Reference Name: Position: Address: Telephone Number: Project Name: Project Description:	Scott Massie Owner - Geiger Bros Po Box 469 Jackson, OH 45640 10286 0800 UDS Perinter Fence Chain Link Fence
Reference Name: Position: Address: Telephone Number: Project Name: Project Description:	Bill Held Fraince FO. Box 299 Marietta, OH 45750 8 140 (29 - 449 T) FRAMET PERIMETER CHAIN LINK

	Agency 25 REQ P O# GSD106/45
BID BON	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the unders	Beboook Fence Company
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersor of 214 Riverview Lane Lowell, CH 45744 of FO Box 5077 Sicux Falls, SD a corpor West Virginia with its principal office in the City of Sicux Falls of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Fifty One Thousand	as Principal and Western Surety
PO Boy 5077 Sign Falls SD approx	pration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
West Virginia Signature Signature Falls	as Surety are held and firmly bound unto the State
with its principal office in the City of Fifty One Thousan	nd (\$51,000) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our h	elrs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
Well and truly to be fillade, we jointly and severally but a control of	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto Installation of chain link fence at building #8	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
located at 1124 Smith Street in Charleston, Wes	
ROSERI SE 1124 CIREA DELEGE IN CONTROLLAND	
NOW THEREFORE,	
	the state of the s
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter	into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation s force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	hall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full of the Surety for any and all daims hereunder shall, in no event,
	es that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these pre-	esents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	Bebcock Fence Compeny
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	By // La Let & Co
$(\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{O}})$	(Must be President or
Space	Vice President)
	OWALI
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Western Surety (Name of Surety)
	Converse of directly
	Attomey-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be affached.

STATE OF Ohio (Attorney COUNTY OF Washington)		No. 70929407
On this day of		, before me, a notary public in
and for said County, personally appeared	Tonya E Tullius	S
to me personally known and being by me duly sworn, did say, that a corporation of Sioux Falls, South Dakota, created, organized at Dakota, that the said instrument was executed on behalf of the the said	nd existing under and by virtue	of the laws of the State of South
acknowledges said instrument to be the free act and deed of sai without affixing the corporate seal of said corporation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name to the markets.	ame and affixed my official seal	
My commission expires 13, 2012	mplaworot	Notary Public

Form 106-4-2000

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

	Bond No70929407	<u> </u>
	Presents, that WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing uncand having its principal effice in Sioux Falls, South Dakota (the "Company"), does by these pre Tonya E Tullius	
its true and lawful attorney(s) behalf as Surety, bonds for:	-in-fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred, to execute, acknowledge and deliver fo	or and on its
Principal: Michael	S. Babcock dba Babcock Fence Company	
Obligee: State of	West Virginia	
Amount: \$500,000	.00	
the corporate seal of the Com	reby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the Senior Vice President, pany and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said attorn ed limitations. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following bylaw of Wes all force and effect.	ney(s)-in-fact
corporate name of the Compa officers as the Board of Direct may appoint Attorneys in Fac The corporate seal is not nec	policics, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President or by the president, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the ct or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the researcy for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile."	y such other no Treasurer e Company.
	ferred shall expire and terminate, without notice, unless used before midnight of <u>Augus</u> .time shall be irrevocable and in full force and effect.	t 19
	stern Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President, Pau fixed this <u>19th</u> day of <u>May</u> , <u>2010</u> .	ıl T. Bruflat,
and its corporate seal to be aff		APANY
Paul T. Bruflat, who being t WESTERN SURETY COMPA D. KE		aid officer of
I the undersigned officer	ires November 30, 2012 r of Western Surcty Company, a steek corporation of the State of South Dakota, do hereby cort	
attached Power of Attorney is set forth in the Power of Attor	·	Company as
	2010	day of
	WESTERN SURETY COM	IPANY
	T. 17 12 11st	_

Paul T. Bruflat Senior Vice President

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE OP ID AN BABCO-1 ACORD. 05/18/10 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION PRODUCER ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR Schwendeman Agency Inc. ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. 109 Putnam Street Marietta OH 45750 NAIC# Fax:740-373-7850 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE Phone: 740-373-6793 INSURED State Auto Insurance Companies INSURER B Babcock Fence Company Mr. Mike Babcock 214 Riverview Lane Lowell OH 45744 INSURER C: INSURER D: INSURER E:

COVERAGES			
	~~1	 	

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR (ADD'LINSRD TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMIT	S
A	GENERAL LIABILITY X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	SPP0050238	02/25/10	02/25/11	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	\$1,000,000 \$100,000
	CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$5,000
					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000
					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000
	POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC					
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO	BAP 0050239	02/25/10	02/25/11	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000,000
A	ALL OWNED AUTOS X SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODIŁY INJURY (Per person)	\$
A A	X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
41					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
	GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$
	ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY: EA ACC	\$
	EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$5,000,000
A	X OCCUR CLAIMS MADE	SPP 0050238	02/25/10	02/25/11	AGGREGATE	\$5,000,000
						\$
	DEDUCTIBLE					\$
	RETENTION \$				WC STATU- OTH-	\$
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND				X TORY LIMITS ER	
A	EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	SPP 0050238	02/25/10	02/25/11	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000,000
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	
	if yes, describe under SPECIAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$1,000,000
	OTHER					***** ***
A	Lease & Rent Equip	SPP 0050238	02/25/10	02/25/11	Lease/Ren	\$225,000
Α	Installation Float	SPP 0050238	02/25/10	02/25/11	Installat	\$60,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT / SPECIAL PROVISIONS

RFQ Number: GSD106445

CERT	IFIC	ATE	HOI	_DER
------	------	-----	-----	------

STATWVO

Department of Administration Purchasing Division Building 15 2019 Washington St. East Charleston WV 25305-0130 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 10 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

ANTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

CANCELLATION

© ACORD CORPORATION 1988

ACORD 25 (2001/08)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF Chio			
COUNTY OF Washington, TO-WIT:			
Michael S. Babcock, after being first duly sworn, depose and			
state as follows:			
1. I am an employee of Pabcock fence Company; and, (Company Name)			
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Pabcock Fence Company</u> (Company Name)			
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.			
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Rabcock Fence Compan 1			
(Company Name)			
ву:			
Title: Owner			
Date: 5/18/2010			
-lha			
Taken, subscribed and sworn to better			
By Commission expires 11-13-12			
(Seal) Completel			
(Notary Public)			
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE			

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

Rev March 2009

THE BID.

RFQ No GSD 106445

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited flability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	γ
Vendor's Name: Babcock France (onspany
Authorized Signature:	Date: 5/18/2010
Gi : a	
State of UNIC	
county of USShimton, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and swom to before me this May	orMar .2012.
	01 11 100 19
My Commission expires 11-13	<u> </u>
• *	Description of the second
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC MONIA WORDER